Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/24/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deluxe Enterprise Operations, Inc.		10/24/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deluxe Business Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North	
City:	Shoreview	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2633563	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL	
Registration Number:	3030793	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL	
Registration Number:	2691943	MCBEE PAYROLL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)449-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978.449.3348

Email: heather.labrecque@deluxe.com Heather B. LaBrecque, Esq. Correspondent Name:

500 Main Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Deluxe Corporation**

Groton, MASSACHUSETTS 01471 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENT (DEO TO DBO)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0001

900061178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather B. LaBrecque	
Signature:	/hlabrecque/	
Date:	10/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (Small Biz & McBee)(DEO to DBO)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Small Biz & McBee)(DEO to DBO)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0002

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Deluxe Enterprise Operations, Inc. with offices located at 3680 Victoria Street North, Shoreview, MN 55126 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMALL BIZ PAYROLL	2633563	8 Oct 2002
SMALL BIZ PAYROLL (and design)	3030793	13 Dec 2005
MCBEE PAYROLL (and design)	2691943	4 Mar 2003

WHEREAS, Deluxe Business Operations, Inc. with offices located at 3680 Victoria Street North, Shoreview, MN 55126 (hereinafter "Assignee") did acquire on October 24, 2006, all right, title and interest, together with the goodwill connected with the business, in and to said Trademarks and any registrations and applications for registration therefore; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of the said

Trademarks be made a matter of record in the United Sates Patent and Trademark

Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged intending to be legally bound, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks. Assignee accepts full and entire ownership of the Trademarks with all the rights and privileges attached thereto.

And, for said consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over unto Assignee, it successors and assigns, and all claims, demands or rights of action which Assignor has or might have to recover damages and profits, or either, by reason of any infringement or infringements of any of said Trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the right to the Assignee, it successors and assigns to prosecute such demands or rights of action in its own name.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0003 Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention of the interests assigned herein and herewith consents to the recordation of assignment of said Trademarks to Assignee, it successors and assigns. Assignor, its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to execute at no cost to Assignee any further documents and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest the full title of said Trademarks in Assignee, it successors and assigns, and record the same throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be signed by their duly authorized respective officers.

DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.

Name: Anthony C. Scarfone

Title: Secretary

Date: (0/24/06

DELUXE BUSINESS OPERATIONS, INC.

By: Mayone B. Kento

Name: Marjorie B. Lewis

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: 10 27 06

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 10/27/2006